Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science at
M.Sc. Semester — Il (CBSGS)

General Instruction for students:

1. Candidates must be present at the place of Practical Examination at least 30
minutes before the examination.

2. Candidates who fail to present themselves at the time of the practical examination
will not be examined. Mobile phones/electronic gadgets are strictly prohibited.

3. Candidates should carry the Hall Ticket and the Certified Copy of the concerned
Journal on practical examination day.

4. The student is required to submit the certified copy of the journal at the start of
the examination

5. For first day Session | will run_from 10.00 am to 1.00 pm and Session Il will
run from 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm. For Second day Session | will run from 10.00 am
to 1.30 pm and Session Il will run from 2.00 pm to 5.30 pm. Additional 1/2hr is
given for Project Synopsis evaluation.

6. All the files created by the students during practical examination must be stored in
the folder “M.Sc.-Sem-Ill”. Under no circumstances files should not be copied
anywhere on the disk, on any external storage devices or on the network.

7. The student has to attempt Practical parts in each paper. The student must show
the intermediate steps as output on the terminal to the examiner and save his/her file
from time to time.

8. The answers to the questions, if any, should be written in the main answer-book.

9. Printouts are not required. Examiners will check the experiments performed and
write the appropriate remarks on the answer book. Students’ practical work is to be
burn on CD by Lab supervisors and CD is required to be submitted to the University
along with the mark sheet.

10. The student can use available help in the software (only offline) as mentioned in
the Time Table.



Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — Il (CBGES) (Revised)
Center: DBJ College, Chiplun
(Date: 14™, 15" January 2020)
(Candidates from DBJ)
Total Candidates: 09

Day 14™ January 2020 15™ January 2020
Paper PSCSP5 PSCSP6
Session | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm 10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session |
College Seat Numbers Total
DBJ 2095352 2095348 2095349 2095345 09

2095350 2095346 2095351 2095353
2095347




Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — lIl (CBGES) (Revised)
Center: Gogate — Joqgalekar College, Ratnagiri
(Date: 14", 15™ January 2020)

(Candidates from Gogate)

Total Candidates: 06

Day 14™ January 2020 15™ January 2020
Paper PSCSP5 PSCSP6
Session | 10.00 amto 1 pm 10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session |
College Seat Numbers Total
Gogate 2097158 2097156 2097157 2097160 06

2097159 2097161




Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — Il (CBGES) (Revised)

Center:-R. D. National College, Bandra (W)

(Date: 16™, 17" January 2020)

(Candidates from R.D. National, Kirti)

Total Candidates: 24 + 23

Day

16™January 2020

17™January 2020

Paper

PSCSP5

PSCSP6

Session |

10.00 amto 1 pm

10.00 am to 01.30 pm

Session Il

1.30 pm to 4.30 pm

2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

R. D. National

Kirti

2095548
2095528
2095523

2095561
2095538
2095569

2095511
2095544
2095547

2095552 2095537
2095531 2095560
2095559 2095510

2095553 2095526 2095545
2094516 2095564 2095508

2095550

2095536 2095513

24

Session |l

College

Seat Numbers

Total

R D National

Kirti

2095562
2095546

2095535
2095570
2095517
2095516

2095542
2095551

2095557
2095525
2095520
2095565

2095522 2095563
2095566

2094686 2095556

2095555 2095512
2095549 2095514
2095527 2095533

23




Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — Il (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: University Department Of Computer Science,

Kalina, Santacruz(E)
(Date: 14™, 15" January 2020)

(Candidates from UDCS, BNN, SST)

Total Candidates: 20 + 17

Day 14™January 2020 15"January 2020
Paper PSCSP5 PSCSP6
Session | 10.00 amto 1 pm 10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session |l 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm 2.00 pm to 5.30 pm
Session |
College Seat Numbers Total
UDCS 2094697 2095534 2096063 2095568 21
2096062 2096085 2097767 2095532
2096099 2096098 2096067 2097771
2097769 2096069 2096095 2096081
2096087 2097428 300035
SST 2097768 2097766
Session I
College Seat Numbers Total
UDCS 2097770 2095554 2096881 2094689 17
2096609 2095524 2096863 2097426
2097429 2094685
2097435 2097430 2097431 2097433
BNN 2097427 2097432 2097434




Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — Il (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: Thakur College of Science and Commerce,

Kandivali (E)
(Date: 13™, 14" January 2020)

(Candidates from Thakur)

Total Candidates: 20 + 20

Day 13™ January 2020 14™January 2020

Paper PSCSP5 PSCSP6

Session | 10.00 amto 1 pm 10.00 am to 1.30 pm

Session |l 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm 2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

Thakur

2095087
2095108
2095085
2095115
2095088

2095111 2095107 2095103
2095092 2095093 2095123
2095086 2095105 2095109
2095119 2095094 2095090
2095102 2095116 2095120

20

Session |l

College

Seat Numbers

Total

Thakur

2095118
2095121
2095110
2095097
2095112

2095122 2095098 2095096
2095106 2095095 2095113
2095114 2095089 2095117
2095091 2095100 2095099
2095101 2095084 2095104

20




Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — Il (CBGES) (Revised)
Center: SIES College, Nerul
(Date: 13™, 14" January 2020)

(Candidates from SIES (Nerul), KMC)

Total Candidates: 20+17

Day 13™ January 2020 14™January 2020

Paper PSCSP5 PSCSP6

Session | 10.00 amto 1 pm 10.00 am to 1.30 pm

Session |l 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm 2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session |

College Seat Numbers

Total

SIES 2096878
2096877

2096865

2096869 2096874
2096861 2096868
2096860

2096875
2096871

KMC 2096320
2096325

2096313

2096317 2096328
2096323 2096326
2096329

2096319
2096324

20

Session I

College Seat Numbers

Total

SIES

KMC

2096864
2096867
2096866

2096322
2096314

2096876
2096880
2096873

2096316
2096315

2096862
2096870

2096318
2096321

2096872
2096879

2096327

17




Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — Il (CBGES) (Revised)
Center: S. K. Somaiya College, Vidyavihar (E)
(Date: 13™, 14" January 2020)

(Candidates from S K Somaiya, Ruparel)

Total Candidates: 26+25

Day 13th January 2020 14™ January 2020

Paper PSCSP5 PSCSP6

Session | 10.00 amto 1 pm 10.00 am to 1.30 pm

Session |l 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm 2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session |

College Seat Numbers

Total

S K Somaiya

Ruparel

2096057
2096054
2096093
2096086
2096094

2095543
2095515

2096092
2096091
2096055
2096075
2096068

2096065
2096056
2096076
2096058
2096053

2095539 2095558

2095529

2095567

2096073
2096070
2096090
2096071

2095509

26

Session I

College

Seat Numbers

Total

S K Somaiya

Ruparel

2096083
2096052
2096072
2096077
2096078

2095521
2095540

2096074
2096097
2096064
2096080
2096082

2095519
2095518

2096061
2096089
2096096
2096059
2096066

2095530

2096084
2096079
2096060
2096088

2095541

25




Revised Programme

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — lll (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: Viva College, Virar (W)

(Date: 13", 14™ January 2020)

(Candidates from Viva, N B Mehta, JANSEVA)

Total Candidates: 18

Day 13™ January 2020 14™ January 2020
Paper PSCSP5 PSCSP6
Session | 10.00 amto 1 pm 10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session |
College Seat Numbers Total
VIVA 2094693 2094692 2094699 2094688 18

2094698 2094687 2094694 2094691
2094695 2094696 2094690

JANSEVA 2097285 2097288 2097284 2097286
2097287 2097283

N B Mehta 440250

Mumbai - 400 098
10t January, 2020

Board of Examination & Evaluation

Director




