UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science at M.Sc. Semester – III (CBSGS)

General Instruction for students:

- 1. Candidates must be present at the place of Practical Examination at least 30 minutes before the examination.
- 2. Candidates who fail to present themselves at the time of the practical examination will not be examined. Mobile phones/electronic gadgets are strictly prohibited.
- 3. Candidates should carry the Hall Ticket and the Certified Copy of the concerned Journal on practical examination day.
- 4. The student is required to submit the certified copy of the journal at the start of the examination
- 5. For first day Session I will run from 10.00 am to 1.00 pm and Session II will run from 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm. For Second day Session I will run from 10.00 am to 1.30 pm and Session II will run from 2.00 pm to 5.30 pm. Additional 1/2hr is given for Project Synopsis evaluation.
- 6. All the files created by the students during practical examination must be stored in the folder "M.Sc.-Sem-III". Under no circumstances files should not be copied anywhere on the disk, on any external storage devices or on the network.
- 7. The student has to attempt Practical parts in each paper. The student must show the intermediate steps as output on the terminal to the examiner and save his/her file from time to time.
- 8. The answers to the questions, if any, should be written in the main answer-book.
- 9. Printouts are not required. Examiners will check the experiments performed and write the appropriate remarks on the answer book. Students' practical work is to be burn on CD by Lab supervisors and CD is required to be submitted to the University along with the mark sheet.
- 10. The student can use available help in the software (only offline) as mentioned in the Time Table.

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: DBJ College, Chiplun

(Date: 14th, 15th January 2020)

(Candidates from DBJ)

Total Candidates: 09

Day 14 th January 2020		15 th January 2020
Paper PSCSP5		PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1.00 pm	10.00 am to 1.30 pm

College	Seat Numbers					
DBJ	2095352 2095348 2095349 2095345	09				
	2095350 2095346 2095351 2095353 2095347					

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: Gogate - Jogalekar College, Ratnagiri

(Date: 14th, 15th January 2020)

(Candidates from Gogate)

Total Candidates: 06

Day	14 th January 2020	15 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP5	PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1 pm	10.00 am to 1.30 pm

College		Seat Numbers					
Gogate	2097158	2097156	2097157	2097160	06		
	2097159	2097161					

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center:-R. D. National College, Bandra (W)

(Date: 16th, 17th January 2020)

(Candidates from R.D. National, Kirti)

Total Candidates: 24 + 23

Day	16 th January 2020	17 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP5	PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1 pm	10.00 am to 01.30 pm
Session II	1.30 pm to 4.30 pm	2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session I

College	Seat Numbers	Total
R. D. National	2095548 2095511 2095552 2095537	24
	2095528 2095544 2095531 2095560	
	2095523 2095547 2095559 2095510	
	2095561 2095553 2095526 2095545	
Kirti	2095538 2094516 2095564 2095508	
	2095569 2095550 2095536 2095513	

College		Seat Numbers			
R D National	2095562	2095542	2095522	2095563	23
	2095546	2095551	2095566		
Kirti	2095535	2095557	2094686	2095556	
	2095570	2095525	2095555	2095512	
	2095517	2095520	2095549	2095514	
	2095516	2095565	2095527	2095533	

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: University Department Of Computer Science,

Kalina, Santacruz(E)

(Date: 14th, 15th January 2020)

(Candidates from UDCS, BNN, SST)

Total Candidates: 20 + 17

Day	14 th January 2020	15 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP5	PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1 pm	10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session II	1.30 pm to 4.30 pm	2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session I

College	Seat Numbers				Total
UDCS	2094697	2095534	2096063	2095568	21
	2096062	2096085	2097767	2095532	
	2096099	2096098	2096067	2097771	
	2097769	2096069	2096095	2096081	
	2096087	2097428	300035		
SST	2097768	2097766			

College		Seat Numbers				
UDCS	2097770	2095554	2096881	2094689	17	
	2096609	2095524	2096863	2097426		
	2097429	2094685				
	2097435	2097430	2097431	2097433		
BNN	2097427	2097432	2097434			

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: Thakur College of Science and Commerce,

Kandivali (E)

(Date: 13th, 14th January 2020)

(Candidates from Thakur)

Total Candidates: 20 + 20

Day	13 th January 2020	14 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP5	PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1 pm	10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session II	1.30 pm to 4.30 pm	2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session I

College		Seat Numbers				
Thakur	2095087	2095111	2095107	2095103	20	
	2095108	2095092	2095093	2095123		
	2095085	2095086	2095105	2095109		
	2095115	2095119	2095094	2095090		
	2095088	2095102	2095116	2095120		

College	Seat Numbers				Total
Thakur	2095118	2095122	2095098	2095096	20
	2095121	2095106	2095095	2095113	
	2095110	2095114	2095089	2095117	
	2095097	2095091	2095100	2095099	
	2095112	2095101	2095084	2095104	

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science

M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: SIES College, Nerul (Date: 13th, 14th January 2020)

(Candidates from SIES (Nerul), KMC)

Total Candidates: 20+17

Day	13 th January 2020	14 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP5	PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1 pm	10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session II	1.30 pm to 4.30 pm	2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session I

College	Seat Numbers				Total
SIES	2096878	2096869	2096874	2096875	20
	2096877	2096861	2096868	2096871	
	2096865	2096860			
KMC	2096320	2096317	2096328	2096319	
	2096325	2096323	2096326	2096324	
	2096313	2096329			

College	Seat Numbers				Total
SIES	2096864	2096876	2096862	2096872	17
	2096867	2096880	2096870	2096879	
	2096866	2096873			
LANG	2000222	2000240	2000240	2000227	
KMC			2096318	2096327	
	2096314	2096315	2096321		

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: S. K. Somaiya College, Vidyavihar (E)

(Date: 13th, 14th January 2020)

(Candidates from S K Somaiya, Ruparel)

Total Candidates: 26+25

Day	13th January 2020	14 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP5	PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1 pm	10.00 am to 1.30 pm
Session II	1.30 pm to 4.30 pm	2.00 pm to 5.30 pm

Session I

College	Seat Numbers			
S K Somaiya	2096057 2096092 2096065 2096073	26		
_	2096054 2096091 2096056 2096070			
	2096093 2096055 2096076 2096090			
	2096086 2096075 2096058 2096071			
	2096094 2096068 2096053			
Ruparel	2095543 2095539 2095558 2095509			
	2095515 2095529 2095567			

College	Seat Numbers				Total
S K Somaiya	2096083	2096074	2096061	2096084	25
	2096052	2096097	2096089	2096079	
	2096072	2096064	2096096	2096060	
	2096077	2096080	2096059	2096088	
	2096078	2096082	2096066		
Ruparel	2095521	2095519	2095530	2095541	
	2095540	2095518			

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science

M.Sc. Semester – III (CBGES) (Revised)

Center: Viva College, Virar (W)

(Date: 13th, 14th January 2020)

(Candidates from Viva, N B Mehta, JANSEVA)

Total Candidates: 18

Day	13 th January 2020	14 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP5	PSCSP6
Session I	10.00 am to 1 pm	10.00 am to 1.30 pm

Session I

College	Seat Numbers	Total
VIVA	2094693 2094692 2094699 2094688 2094698 2094687 2094694 2094691 2094695 2094696 2094690	18
JANSEVA	2097285 2097288 2097284 2097286 2097287 2097283	6
N B Mehta	440250	

Mumbai - 400 098 10th January, 2020 Director Board of Examination & Evaluation